CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 2
4th Revised Page 1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 1

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 2 and Pages 1 to 20-42 inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect
on the date shown.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
1 4th* 5-1'78 Ist
4-179 1st 5-179 1st
5-104 1st 5-181 1st
5-105 1st 5-182 1st
5-106 1st 5-183 1st
5-108 1st 5-185 1st
5-109 1st 5-191 1st
5-112 1st 5-192 1st
5-115 1st 5-194 1st
5-117 1st 5-195 1st
5-119 1st 5-196 1st
5-121 1st 5-197 1st
5-123 1st 5-198 1st
5-151 1st 5-199 1st
5-154 1st 5-200 1st
5-157 1st 5-201 1st
5-158 1st 5-202 1st
5-162 1st 5-205 1st
5-163 1st 6-12 1st
5-164 1st 6-54 3rd
5-166 1st 11-11 1st
5-167 1st 11-12 1st
5-168 1st 11-13 1st
5-169 1st 11-14 1st
5-170 1st 12-13 1st*
5-171 1st 12-14 1st
5-172 1st 12-15 2nd*
5-173 1st 12-16 1st*
5-175 1st 12-17 1st*
5-176 1st 12-18 1st*
5-177 1st 12-19 1st*
12-20 1st
13-3 1st
13-5 1st
20-18 1st
12-20 1st

* New or Revised page
Transmittal No. 31

Issued: June 27, 2003 Effective: July 1, 2003

Vice President, External Relations
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71211



CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 12-13

Cancels Original Page 12-13

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont'd)

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge

(B) Rates and Charges

Monthly Rate
Per Presubscribed Multiline

Business Line

(USOCQC)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $4.31
Missouri .28

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-065 of the Federal Communications
Commission to become effective on July 1, 2003.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 31.)
Issued: June 27, 2003 Effective: July 1, 2003

Vice President, External Relations
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71211

X)(R)



CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 12-15
Cancels 1st Revised Page 12-15

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont'd)

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
One Line Centrex Two Line Centrex
Per Line Per Line
(USOC)
Jurisdiction
Alabama $4.31 $2.16
Missouri .28 14 X)(R)

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-065 of the Federal Communications
Commission to become effective on July 1, 2003.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 31.)

Issued: June 27, 2003 Effective: July 1, 2003

Vice President, External Relations
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71211



CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 12-16

Cancels Original Page 12-16

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont'd)

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Three Line Centrex  Four Line Centrex
Per Line Per Line
(USOC)
Jurisdiction
Alabama $1.44 $1.08
Missouri .09 .07 X)(R)

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-065 of the Federal Communications
Commission to become effective on July 1, 2003.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 31.)
Issued: June 27, 2003 Effective: July 1, 2003

Vice President, External Relations
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71211



CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 12-17

Cancels Original Page 12-17

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont'd)

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Five Line Centrex Six Line Centrex
Per Line Per Line
(USOC)
Jurisdiction
Alabama $.86 $.72
Missouri .06 .05

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-065 of the Federal Communications
Commission to become effective on July 1, 2003.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 31.)
Issued: June 27, 2003 Effective: July 1, 2003

Vice President, External Relations
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71211

X)(R)



CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 12-18

Cancels Original Page 12-18

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont'd)

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Seven Line Centrex Eight Line Centrex
Per Line Per Line
(USOC)
Jurisdiction
Alabama $.62 $.54
Missouri .04 .04 X)(R)

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-065 of the Federal Communications
Commission to become effective on July 1, 2003.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 31.)
Issued: June 27, 2003 Effective: July 1, 2003

Vice President, External Relations
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71211



CENTURYTEL OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 2
1st Revised Page 12-19

Cancels Original Page 12-19

FACILITIES FOR INTERSTATE ACCESS

12. CARRIER COMMON LINE SERVICE (Cont'd)

12.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

12.4.5 Primary Interexchange Carrier Charge (Cont'd)

(B) Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Monthly Rate
Nine Line and Above

Centrex, Per Line

(USOQ)

Jurisdiction

Alabama $.48

Missouri .03 X)(R)

(X) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 03-065 of the Federal Communications
Commission to become effective on July 1, 2003.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 31.)
Issued: June 27, 2003 Effective: July 1, 2003

Vice President, External Relations
PO Box 4065, Monroe, LA 71211



